PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5302474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIA-YIU MAA	12/28/2018
CHUN-TE YU	12/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEDDRA INC.
Street Address:	2210 LIND AVE SW
Internal Address:	SUITE 109
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16235058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)792-5742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-383-5384 Email: pto@haniplaw.com HAN IP PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **500 UNION STREET**

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTEL.0038US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDY M. HAN
SIGNATURE:	/Andy M. Han/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=LTEL 0038US Combined Declaration Assignment#page1.tif source=LTEL_0038US_Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047867 FRAME: 0487 505255703

source=LTEL_0038US_Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047867 FRAME: 0488

Attorney Docket Number: LTEL.0038US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT DECLARATION

Title of Invention: ELONGATED Li	GHTING A PI	PARATUS	_			
As the below named inventor, I I	hereby dec	lare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	(X) TI	ne attached app S. Application	or PCT	international	application	number
• •	 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. 					
 I believe that I am the original application. I hereby acknowledge that under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine. I have reviewed and under as amended by any amend. I acknowledge the duty to material to patentability as 	any willforme or impring the stand the ment special disclose	ul false statem sonment of no contents of the cifically referre to the Patent	ent made t more that e present d to herei Office al	in this decla an five (5) yea application, i n.	ration is pu rs, or both. ncluding the	nishable e claims
As a named inventor, I hereby ap		WER OF ATTO		r agent(s) asso	ociated with (Custome
No. to prosecute this application an	ıd transact	13859 all business in	the Pater	nt and Tradem	ark Office c	onnected
therewith.						
Send Correspondence to:						

Han IP PLLC 500 Union Street, Suite 800

Seattle, WA 98101

Direct Telephone Calls To: (949) 383-5385

Email: pto@haniplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 047867 FRAME: 0489

Attorney Docket Number: LTEL.0038US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of the above-identified invention for which:

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

- 1. Chia-Yiu Maa
- 2. Chun-Te Yu

Assignee:

Aleddra Inc. 2210 Lind Ave SW, Suite 109 Renton, WA 98057 U.S.A.

a provisional application f	or United States Letters Patent was filed on	
and was (given U.S. Serial No and/or	
□ a non-provisional applica	tion for United States Letters Patent was:	
filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No.	; or filed concurrently herewith.
Assignor(s) hereby authorize	and request ASSIGNEE's legal representative	ves, of Han IP PLLC, 500 Union Street
Suite 800, Seattle, WA 9810	01, who are associated with customer number	r 13859, to handle all matters related to
the above-identified applicati	on.	
WHEREAS, Aleddra Inc. (he	reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corpor	ation of State of Washington having a
place of business at 2210 Lir	nd Ave SW, Suite 109, Renton, WA 98057, is d	lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title
and interest in and to the inv	ention and in and to any letters patent that ma	ay be granted therefore in the United
States and in any and all fore	eign countries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in exch	nange for good and valuable consideration, th	e receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSI	GNEE, the entire right, title and interest
in and to said invention, said	application and any and all letters patent whi	ch may be granted for said invention in
the United States of America	and its territorial possessions and in any and	all foreign countries, and in any and all
divisions, reissues and conti	nuations thereof, including the right to file fore	eign applications directly in the name of
ASSIGNEE and to claim price	rity rights deriving from said United States ap	plication to which said foreign
applications are entitled by v	irtue of international convention, treaty or othe	erwise, said invention, application and
all letters patent on said inve	ntion to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE a	and its successors and assigns for their
use and benefit and of their	successors and assigns as fully and entirely a	s the same would have been held and
enioved by ASSIGNOR(S) h	ad this assignment, transfer and sale not bee	n made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby

PATENT REEL: 047867 FRAME: 0490

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to

prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and

said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Legal Name of 1st Inventor: Chia-Yiu Maa	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Chille-	12/28/2018
Residence: Bellevue, WA Mailing Address: 4908 156th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA	A 98006

Legal Name of Co-Inventor: Chun-Te	Yu
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
FAMM.	12/28/2018
Residence: Bellevue, WA	
Mailing Address: 2766 161st Ave SE, Bellevue	\$ \$A/A 00000